July 14, 1995

McGEE DRILLING CORPORATION
400 West Texas Suite 1100 S
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

Strata Production Company
Mr. Mark Murphy

PO Box 1030

Roswell, NM 88202-1030

RE: Deviation Report
Ciquena State #2

Gentlemen:

Unt P

OFF 915 683-2501
FAX 915 683-1715

33-235 -3¢ ??&VCQ-EéC%?

30~ 025« 31 q54¢

The following is a deviation survey on the above referenced well located in Lea County, New Mexico.

467 - 11/2°
1057° - 3/4°
1630’ - 1°
2130° - 1°
2677 - 11/4°
3113 - 11/4°
3470° - 13/4°
3578 -~ 13/4°
3790° - 1°
4050° - 1/2°
4344’ - 21/2°

Sincerely,

Ll e e _

G. H. “Mac” McGee

President

STATE OF TEXAS )
)

COUNTY OF MIDLAND )

4435°
4527
4622’
4929’
5206’
5724
6197
6823°
7319°
7885’
8253’

-21/4°
-21/2° o~
-23/4°
- 20
- 1°
- 1°
- 1/4°
- 1/2°
- 12°
- 12°
- 1°

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 14th day of July by G. H. “Mac” McGee.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

CHERYL BECKER
NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 07-01-98

gk

LT

Ny

NOTARY PUBLIC



