

## McGEE DRILLING CORPORATION

400 West Texas Suite 1100 S MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

> OFF 915 683-2501 FAX 915 683-1715

÷

July 14, 1995

Strata Production Company Mr. Mark Murphy PO Box 1030 Roswell, NM 88202-1030

RE: Deviation Report Ciquena State #2

Gentlemen:

The following is a deviation survey on the above referenced well located in Lea County, New Mexico.

467' - 1 1/2 °	4435' - 2 1/4 °
1057' - 3/4 °	4527' - 2 1/2 °
1630' - 1°	4622' - 2 3/4 °
2130' - 1°	4929' - 2 °
2677' - 1 1/4 °	5206' - 1 °
3113' - 1 1/4 °	5724' - 1 °
3470' - 1 3/4 °	6197' - 1/4 °
3578' - 1 3/4 °	6823' - 1/2 °
3790' - 1 °	7319' - 1/2 °
4050' - 1/2 °	7885' - 1/2 °
4344' - 2 1/2 °	8253' - 1°

Sincerely,

mar mos

G. H. "Mac" McGee President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF MIDLAND

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 14th day of July by G. H. "Mac" McGee.

)

)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Unit P 33-235-34e 990/54 560/E

30-025-32959

NOTARY PUBLIC

